
































Appendix "A"



TheRedPin.com Realty Inc., in Receivership

Proposed Standard Cost Summary

Assumption: The TRP Salespersons are successful in claim to a portion the Commissions Receivables

Professional Fee Rates Applied:

Manager 395.00$ per hour

Administrator 245.00$ per hour

Tier 1 - TRP Realty is to receive 80% to 100% of the Commissions Receivables

Task Manager Administrator Manager Administrator Total TRP Salesperson TRP Realty TRP Salesperson TRP Realty

Collection follow-up 0.10 0.15 39.50 36.75 76.25 0% 100% - 76.25

Receivable tracking and trade identification 0.05 0.15 19.75 36.75 56.50 0% 100% - 56.50

Documentation provision 0.05 0.20 19.75 49.00 68.75 0% 100% - 68.75

Deposit to Commissions Account 0.05 0.30 19.75 73.50 93.25 0% 100% - 93.25

Other* 0.10 0.20 39.50 49.00 88.50 0% 100% - 88.50

Cheque to TRP Salesperson(s) 0.00 0.00 - - - 0% 0% - -

Agent correspondence re: commission 0.00 0.00 - - - 0% 0% - -

Transfer to TRP Operating Account 0.05 0.20 19.75 49.00 68.75 0% 100% - 68.75

RECO information provision for TRP Salesperson(s) 0.00 0.00 - - - 0% 0% - -

TOTAL 0.40 1.20 158.00 294.00 452.00 - 452.00

Tier 2 - TRP Realty is to receive 50% or more but less than 80% of the Commissions Receivables

Task Manager Administrator Manager Administrator Total TRP Salesperson TRP Realty TRP Salesperson TRP Realty

Collection follow-up 0.10 0.15 39.50 36.75 76.25 75% 25% 57.19 19.06

Receivable tracking and trade identification 0.05 0.15 19.75 36.75 56.50 75% 25% 42.38 14.13

Documentation provision 0.05 0.20 19.75 49.00 68.75 75% 25% 51.56 17.19

Deposit to Commissions Account 0.05 0.30 19.75 73.50 93.25 75% 25% 69.94 23.31

Other* 0.10 0.20 39.50 49.00 88.50 75% 25% 66.37 22.12

Cheque to TRP Salesperson(s) 0.05 0.20 19.75 49.00 68.75 100% 0% 68.75 -

Agent correspondence re: commission 0.05 0.20 19.75 49.00 68.75 100% 0% 68.75 -

Transfer to TRP Operating Account 0.05 0.20 19.75 49.00 68.75 0% 100% - 68.75

RECO information provision for TRP Salesperson(s) 0.05 0.05 19.75 12.25 32.00 100% 0% 32.00 -

TOTAL 0.55 1.65 217.25 404.25 621.50 456.94 164.56

Tier 3 - TRP Realty is to receive less than 50% of the Commissions Receivables

Task Manager Administrator Manager Administrator Total TRP Salesperson TRP Realty TRP Salesperson TRP Realty

Collection follow-up 0.10 0.15 39.50 36.75 76.25 46% 54% 35.08 41.18

Receivable tracking and trade identification 0.05 0.15 19.75 36.75 56.50 46% 54% 25.99 30.51

Documentation provision 0.05 0.20 19.75 49.00 68.75 46% 54% 31.63 37.13

Deposit to Commissions Account 0.05 0.30 19.75 73.50 93.25 46% 54% 42.90 50.36

Other* 0.10 0.20 39.50 49.00 88.50 46% 54% 40.70 47.77

Cheque to TRP Salesperson(s) 0.05 0.20 19.75 49.00 68.75 100% 0% 68.75 -

Agent correspondence re: commission 0.05 0.20 19.75 49.00 68.75 100% 0% 68.75 -

Transfer to TRP Operating Account 0.05 0.20 19.75 49.00 68.75 0% 100% - 68.75

RECO information provision for TRP Salesperson(s) 0.05 0.05 19.75 12.25 32.00 100% 0% 32.00 -

TOTAL 0.55 1.65 217.25 404.25 621.50 345.80 275.70

* - includes cheque to Outside Brokerage and/or Seller(s)/Balance due re: deposit held, cash back cheque to Seller(s), etc.
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